The SILC’s Members:

Paulina Skwarek- President of SILC
Beata Bieniek

Joéyef Fox

Tomasz Gurdek

Maciej Juzkow

Justyna Kihl

Pawet Koehler

Igor Stuzatek

Tomasz Winiarski

Name Office Contact details Language Legal areas
Anczok Andrzej Riiser — Larsens vei 6A andrzejanczok@gmail.com - Norwegian | civil law,

1368 Stabekk tel. + 48 603 115 764 criminal law

Norwegia +47 46278736
Babiarz Oliwia ul. Przemystowa 10/p.129 biuro@adwokat-babiarz.pl - English civil law,

40 — 020 Katowice criminal law
Barczyk Marcin Katowice mbarczyk@kbzlegal.pl - English civil law,

tel. (32) 202 42 97 - Italian economic and commercial
law

Bieniek Beata Zabrze adwokat@beata-bieniek.pl - English general practice
Member of SILC tel. 571 231 141 construction law
Dabro$ Mateusz ul. Konduktorska 33 mateuszdabros@gmail.com - English real estate law

40 — 155 Katowice

tel. 606 216 539

construction law
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Dorda — Sawicka Karolina  ul. Budowlanych 35 kancelaria@kdskancelaria.pl - English economic and commercial
Tychy tel. 605 384 847 (Jakub Sawicki), 509 law
206 511 labor law, including
temporary work,
employment of foreigners
Draga — Buchta Ewa ul. Kochanowskiego 18/9 ewa@draga-buchta.strefa.pl - English law suits
40 — 035 Katowice tel. + 48 501 530 186 - French economic and commercial
law
Dutkowski Dariusz ul. Dgbrowskiego 22/209 A adwokat@dksc.pl - German economic and commercial
Katowice tel. 603 839 550 law
civil law
Grajner Ewelina ul. Jana Kochanowskiego 4/3 e.grajner@adwokatagk.pl - English civil law
40 — 035 Katowice tel. 535 885 569 - French family law
Groyecka — Kurdybelska ul. Kochanowskiego 4/3 biuro@adwokatagk.pl - English civil law
Anna 40 — 035 Katowice tel. 696 458 480 economic and commercial
law
Gurdek Tomasz ul. Powstancow Warszawskich 15/3 t.gurdek@adwokaci-firma.pl - English civil law
Member of SILC 41 —902 Bytom tel. 502 914 588 economic and commercial
law
Hajdas Andrzej ul. Wolnosci 40/24 kontakt@kancelaria-hajdas.com.pl - English civil law
41 - 500 Chorzéw tel. 732 961 823 criminal law
Janson Maciej ul. Dolnych Watow 7 m.janson@jpm-adwokaci.pl - English economic and commercial
44 — 100 Gliwice tel. (32) 33470 39 law
civil law
Juzkow Maciej ul. Jesionowa 22 lok. 8.4 juzkow@uwj.legal - English economic, commercial and
Member of SILC 40 — 158 Katowice tel. + 48 601 999 397 corporate law
M&A
Kihl Justyna ul. Lompy 2/6 kihl.justyna@gmail.com - English economic and commercial
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Member of SILC 40 — 040 Katowice tel. 602 390 284 - French law
- Russian tax law
Klima — Piotrowska Natalia ul. Piotrowicka 93a/6 natalia.klima@adwokatura.pl - English real estate law
40 — 724 Katowice tel. 602 737 449 civil law
Knopik Joanna ul. Sieminskiego 27B/VII knopik@skgkancelarie.pl - German civil law
Gliwice tel. 727 064 745 family law
ul. Gliwicka 13/11
Toszek
Koehler Pawet ul. Sobieskiego 8A/2 p.koehler@biuroprawne.pl - English civil procedure
Member of SILC 40 — 082 Katowice tel. (32) 253 74 96 - German real estate law
Koehler Szymon ul. Sobieskiego 8A szymon.koehler@gmail.com - English intellectual property
Katowice tel. + 48 608 607 552 - German pharmaceutical law
Krasuska — Terrillon Anna  ul. Szpakow 56 adwokat@krasuska.com - French family law
40 — 540 Katowice tel. +48 607 940 994 civil law
Manderla Aleksandra ul. Wierzbowa 18/1 adwokat@amanderla.pl - English civil law
40- 169 Katowice tel. 509 757 959 - French family law
Marcinowski Oleg ul. Srednia 3 olegmarcinowski@gmail.com - rosyjski criminal law
41 — 800 Zabrze tel. 504 025 962 - English administrative law
Mniszek Ewa ul. Kosciuszki 173 e.mniszek@klmlegis.pl - English economic and commercial
40 — 524 Katowice tel + 48 502 418 953 law
copyrights in IT
Niedzwiecka Anna ul. Francuska 35 —37 lok. 117 biuro@kancelaria-niedzwiecka.pl - German civil law
40 — 027 Katowice tel. 794 567 847 - English economic and commercial
law
Niewelt Magdalena ul. Srednia 3 kancelaria@adwokatniewelt.pl - English industrial property law

41 - 800 Zabrze

tel. 662 969 996

economic and commercial
law
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Nowogrodzka Katarzyna  ul. Batorego 27 knowogrodzka@gmail.com - English economic and commercial
Pszczyna tel. 603 638 397 law
property law
Pieczatka Marcin ul. Mieleckiego 8/5 kancelaria.adwokat.mp@gmail.com - English civil law
40 — 013 Katowice tel. 608 546 005 criminal law
Powroznik Jakub ul. Podchorazych 1 jakub.powroznik@adwokatura.pl - English transport law
Katowice tel. 602 384 311 trading contracts
Pustiowska Aleksandra ul. Uniwersytecka 13 aleksandra.pustiowska@gmail.com - English dispute resolution
40 - 007 Katowice tel. 668 964 855 economic and commercial
law
Reck Jarostaw ul. Brynowska 32 j.reck@adwokaci-reck.pl - English civil law
Katowice tel. 500 622 000 criminal law
Respondek Michat Bedzin michalrespondek@gmail.com - English commercial law
tel. + 48 605 420 881 economic criminal law
Sawarska Monika ul. Staromiejska 7/402B msawarska@malegal.pl - English economic and commercial
40 - 013 Katowice tel. 0048 604 991 605 - witoski law,
company law
Skurowska Alina ul. J. Kochanowskiego 4/3 a.skurowska@gmail.com - English economic and commercial
Katowice tel. + 48 535 885 548 law
civil law
Skwarek Paulina ul. Batorego 3/2 psk@psk-kancelaria.pl - English civil law
President of SILC Katowice tel. +48 792 37 37 07 labour law
Stuzatek Igor ul. Ligocka 103 sluzalek@sluzalek.pl - English economic and commercial
Member of SILC 40 — 568 Katowice tel. (32) 73343 40 law
civil law
Smolorz Marta ul. Dgbrowskiego 20/3 adwokat.martasmolorz@gmail.com - English economic and commercial

40 — 032 Katowice

tel. 508 685 604

law
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civil law

Stuglik — Rotarska Anna ul. A Frycza-Modrzewskiego 27 asr@asr-kancelaria.pl - English criminal law
42 — 431 Zawiercie tel. 601 085917 family law
Tlotka Michat ul. Zygmunta Starego 6 tlolka.michal@gliwice-adwokat.com.pl - English civil law
Gliwice tel. 603 205 719 prawo handlowe
Wach Julia ul. Francuska 39 lok. 9 julia@wachandwach.com - Spanish economic and commercial
40 - 027 Katowice tel. 607 076 203 - English law
civil law
Walencka — Karbowniczek ul. Kukutek 42 kancelaria@awklegal.pl - French civil law
Anna 40 — 533 Katowice tel. 663 340434 - English economic and commercial
law
Wengerska Agata ul. Sobieskiego 19a biuro@wengerska-kancelaria.pl - English civil law
44 — 200 Rybnik tel. 695 929 707 family law
Wierzbicki Wojciech ul. PCK 6/3 wojciech.wierzbicki@adwokatura.pl - English construction law
40 - 057 Katowice tel.+48 505 832 266 - French negotiations and economic
disputes
Winiarski Tomasz ul. 1 Maja 38/7 kontakt@adwokatwiniarski.pl - English economic and commercial
Member of SILC 40 - 287 Katowice tel. 533111 368 law
criminal law
Zaleski Jerzy ul. Lompy 18/2 kancelaria iustitia@poczta.onet.pl - English criminal law
Katowice tel. (32) 253 96 88, 605 591 159 - French family law
- Russian
Zasada Anna ul. Augustynika 11 kancelaria-anna.zasada@wp.pl - English family law
Dgbrowa Godrnicza tel. 697 870 333 commercial law
Zdanowicz Aleksandra ul. Zwyciestwa 16/1A aleksandra.zdanowicz@adwokatura.pl | - English family law
44 - 100 Gliwice tel. 0048 601 755 943 civil law
Zdanowicz Michat ul. Zwyciestwa 16/1A michal.zdanowicz@adwokatura.pl - English criminal law

44 — 100 Gliwice

tel.0048 605 308 179

economic and commercial
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law

Zientek Michat ul. Wodzistawska 14 michal@zientek.com.pl - English companies
44 — 200 Rybnik tel. 602 570 807 economic and commercial
law
Zuradzki Krzysztof Katowice kzuradzki@kbzlegal.pl - English economic and commercial

tel. (32) 202 42 97

law
M&A
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